GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4968
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2014
INCOME OF FISHERMEN

Ram Mohan Naidu Shri Kinjarapu

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) The details of the per capita income of the fishermen in various States including Andhra Pradesh; and

(b) The details of the average per capita income of the traditional fishermen in various States?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTRE (DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALIYAN)

(@)& (b): Per capita income of fishermen is not compiled centrally.
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